

SLP(Cr1.)... 4309 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC (cr1) 4309

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Cr1.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2000 in CRLW 3063/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COLLECTOR, KAUSHAMBI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SAGAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for accepting document )

Date : 16/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Vivek Singh,Adv.,  
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for R-1 and R-2 Mr.P.K. Jain,Adv.(Caveator)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks. Mr.P.K. Jain, the learned counsel appearing for the caveator-respondents accepts and waives notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2. Counter affidavit may be filed within that period.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master